

Pliocene Ridge Community Services District County of Sierra, State of California

Resolution No. 21-083

TO CLARIFY THE TERMS OF FIREFIGHTER PAYMENT WHEN RESPONDING TO MUTUAL AID RESOURCE REQUESTS

WHERAS:

- 1. Pliocene Ridge CSD (the District) is a public agency located in the County of Sierra, State of California
- 2. It is in the best interest of the district to both receive and provide mutual aid assistance to other agencies.
- 3. It is the desire of the District to provide fair and consistent payment to its volunteers for time worked whenever possible.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of Pliocene Ridge Community Services District that the District shall compensate its volunteer first responders portal to portal for reimbursable assignments per District Policy # 3020.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the district shall maintain a current salary survey on file with the California Governor's Office of Emergency Service, Fire Resource Division.

Adopted this 6th day of July 2021 at a Special Meeting of the Pliocene Ridge Community Services District Board of Directors by the following vote:

AYES: NAYES: NONE ABSE	NT: ABSTAIN:	
	Daniel Guyer, President	Date
ATTEST		
•	he Pliocene Ridge Community Services D and correct copy of the original Resolution	
WITNESS MY HAND & THE SE. July 2021.	AL OF THE Pliocene Ridge Community S	Services District, on this 6th day of
		CENE A
Rae Bell Arbogast, Secretary		PRCSD H